
Foundation Name Website

Alcoa Foundation https://www.alcoa.com/foundation/en/partnerships-programs/grants.asp

American Bird Conservancy https://www.commongrantapplication.com/grantseekers/20201/American-Bird-Conservancy.html

American Snuff https://www.americansnuff.com/home/responsibility/philanthropy/#

Andrea Waitt Carlton https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=MESS025, http://grantsoffice.com/GrantDetails.aspx?gid=37559

Anheuser Bush Foundation https://www.abfindspurposeinbrewing.com/pillar/other-initiatives.html; https://smallbusiness.chron.com/budweiser-business-grants-22671.html 

Aslan Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/grantmaker-profile/?key=ASLA002&view_format=compact  

Assisi Foundation http://www.assisifoundation.org/for-grantseekers/ 

Barbara Mapp https://projects.propublica.org/nonprofits/organizations/264817582

Benwood Foundation http://www.benwood.org/focus-areas/

Bill Gatton https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=GATT003; https://projects.propublica.org/nonprofits/organizations/621266284

Bridgestone Americas Trust https://www.bridgestoneamericas.com/en/corporate-social-responsibility/community

Burt's Bees https://www.burtsbees.com/content/natural-launchpad/natural-launchpad.html

Cal Turner http://www.thecalturnerfamilyfoundation.org/el-panamericano

Christy-Houston Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=HOUS027

Clarence Day Foundation https://www.guidestar.org/profile/62-1441490

Conservation International https://www.conservation.org/how/pages/funding-conservation.aspx

Cynthia & George Mitchell https://cgmf.org/p/funding.html

Dan & Margaret Maddox http://www.maddoxcharitablefund.org/grants_finalreport

David & Lucille Packard https://www.packard.org/grants-and-investments/for-grantseekers/

Dollar General Literacy Foundation https://www.dgliteracy.org/grant-programs/

Doris Duke Foundation https://www.ddcf.org/grants/

Dorothy & Thomas Frist Foundation http://www.fristfoundation.org/general-grant-application

Duke Energy https://www.duke-energy.com/community/duke-energy-foundation/online-grant-application

E.O. Biodiversity Foundation https://eowilsonfoundation.org/

Eastman Chemical https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/grantmaker-profile/?key=EAST104&view_format=compact

Eastman Foundation https://eastmanfoundation.com/contribution-policies

ERM Group Foundation http://www.erm.com/en/about-us/erm-foundation/erm-foundation-in-the-united-states/

Ezell Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=EZEL001; https://projects.propublica.org/nonprofits/organizations/626046865

First Foundation https://www.firstfoundationinc.com/community/soc

First Horizon http://www.firsttennesseefoundation.com/Grant-Request

Frist Foundation http://fristfoundation.org/funding-guidelines

Frito-Lay https://www.fritolay.com/making-a-positive-impact/supporting-communities

General Mills https://www.generalmills.com/en/Responsibility/Community

George Family Foundation http://www.georgefamilyfoundation.org/about/grantmaking

George Gund Foundation https://gundfoundation.org/how-to-apply/online-grant-application/

Georgia Environmental Policy Institute https://www.guidestar.org/profile/58-2040138

Georgia Pacific Foundation https://www.gp.com/Company/Community/Foundation

Georgia Power Foundation https://www.georgiapower.com/community/apply-grant.html

Google Foundation https://www.google.com/nonprofits/eligibility/

Gordon & Betty Moore Foundation https://www.moore.org/grants

Green Peace Fund Inc. https://www.greenpeacefund.org/our-projects/

H. Ward Lay, Jr. Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=LAYJ001

H.W. Durham Foundation http://www.durhamfoundation.org/how-to-apply

Harold Simmons Foundation http://haroldsimmonsfoundation.org/our-grants/

Haslam 3 Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/grantmaker-profile/?collection=grantmakers&activity=result&key=HASL003

Haslam Family Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/grantmaker-profile/?collection=grantmakers&activity=result&key=HASL003

Haslam Family Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=HASL003; https://projects.propublica.org/nonprofits/organizations/621692007

HCA Foundation https://hcacaring.org/grants/

Hyde Family Foundation http://www.hydefoundation.org/grantseeker-information

Imlay Foundation https://theimlayfoundation.org/us-requirements/

International Paper Company http://www.internationalpaper.com/company/regions/north-america/ip-foundation-usa/apply-for-a-grant

International Paper Company 

Foundation http://www.internationalpaper.com/company/regions/north-america/ip-foundation-usa/apply-for-a-grant

Joe C. Davis Foundation http://joecdavisfoundation.org/grant-application/

Joe C. Davis Foundation http://joecdavisfoundation.org/policies-procedures/

Kelin Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=HOLD048

Kirkpatrick Foundation http://kirkpatrickfoundation.com/apply-for-a-grant

Lettie Pate Whitehead https://lpwhitehead.org/grants-program/

Lucille S. Thompson Family Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=THOM130

Lyndhurst Foundation http://www.lyndhurstfoundation.org/grants-applications/

Maclellan Foundation https://maclellan.net/pathway

Margaret Cargill http://www.macphilanthropies.org/about/our-reach
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Meadows Foundation https://www.mfi.org/GrantAppGuide.html

Memorial Foundation https://memfoundation.org/application-guidelines/overview/

Mills Bee Lane Memorial Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=LANE001

Mt. Cuba http://mtcubaastrofnd.org/

Nashville Predators Foundation https://www.nhl.com/predators/community/foundation/grants

National Fish and Wildlife Foundation http://www.nfwf.org/whatwedo/grants/applicants/Pages/home.aspx

Nature Conservancy https://www.nature.org/en-us/about-us/who-we-are/accountability/?tab_q=tab_container-tab_element_1455259001

Nissan Foundation https://www.nissanusa.com/about/community-relations.html

Oak Foundation http://oakfnd.org/our-grant-making.html

Open Space Institute https://www.openspaceinstitute.org/apply-for-a-grant

Park Foundation http://parkfoundation.org/applying/

Partnership Project https://www.guidestar.org/profile/52-2192070

Peter Hawkins Dobberpuhl https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=DOBB015; https://www.charitynavigator.org/index.cfm?bay=search.profile&ein=261454348

Philecology Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=PHIL370

Plough Foundation http://plough.org/grantinformation

Poplar Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=HAWK016; https://projects.propublica.org/nonprofits/organizations/621586727

Robert & Maude Cabell http://thecabellfoundation.org/contact/

Robert E & Jenny Kirkland Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?collection=grantmakers&activity=result&key=KIRK037; https://www.grantmakers.io/profiles/v0/134228589-robert-e-and-jenny-d-kirkland-foundation/

Robert Kleberg & Helen Kleberg http://www.klebergfoundation.org/grant-guidelines/

Robert Woodruff http://woodruff.org/grants-program/how-to-apply/

Rockefeller Brothers https://www.rbf.org/grantmaking/grant-opportunities

Samual Roberts Noble Foundation https://noblefoundation.org/granting/

Susan Lay and Athony Atwell 

Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=LAYA002; https://www.grantmakers.io/profiles/v0/203024944-susan-lay-and-anthony-atwell-foundation/

The Assisi Foundation of Memphis https://www.assisifoundation.org/for-grantseekers/

The Tucker Foundation https://thetuckerfoundation.org/application/

The William B. Stokely, Jr. Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=STOK001

Thomas W. Briggs Foundation https://thomaswbriggsfoundation.org/funding/

Thoresen Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?key=THOR001

Trust for Conservation Innovation (Now 

"Multiplier") https://multiplier.org/become-a-project/ 

Tucker Foundation http://www.thetuckerfoundation.org/application/

Turner Foundation http://www.turnerfoundation.org/

Vulcan Materials Foundation https://www.vulcanmaterials.com/social-responsibility/vulcan-foundation

Walker Foundation http://www.walkerfoundation.org/uploads/1/2/1/4/121494634/2019_wcf_guidelines.pdf

Walton Family Foundation https://www.waltonfamilyfoundation.org/grants

Washington Foundation https://fconline.foundationcenter.org/fdo-grantmaker-profile/?collection=grantmakers&activity=result&key=CHUR001

Weldon F. Osborne Foundation https://www.wfosbornefoundation.org/index.php/grant-guidelines

Westwind Foundation https://www.westwindfoundation.org/grant-guidelines/

Wildlife Conservation Society https://www.wcs.org/about-us/grants

Winstom-Salem Foundation https://www.wsfoundation.org/nonprofits-community-groups

World Wildlife Fund https://wwf.panda.org/get_involved/wwf_scholarships_conservation_grants/

Z. Smith Foundation https://www.zsr.org/grants-programs/grants
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